#_ 15000069651				
(Requestor's Name) (Address)				
(Address)	600271316676			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	04/03/1501033018 **180.00			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.	FILED 2015 APR - 3 PH 5: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
Office Use Only				
	K. SALY EXAMINER APR 21 2015			

# CLARK PARTINGTON HART LARRY BOND & STACKHOUSE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Pensacola • Destin • Santa Rosa Beach • Tallahassee

Farrar J. Barker Direct (850) 269-8869 Fax (850) 650-3305 fbarker@cphlaw.com

April 2, 2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Business Ideas, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find (i) the Articles of Conversion, (ii) the Articles of Organization, and (iii) a check in the amount of \$180.00 for filing fees for the conversion of Business Ideas, LLC. I have also enclosed a Certificate of Good Standing from the Mississippi Secretary of State to evidence that the converting entity is in good standing.

Please return confirmation of filing and the certified copy in the enclosed, prepaid FedEx envelope.

Please feel free to give me a call at 850-269-8869 should you have any questions. I appreciate your assistance with this matter.

erv truly yours Farrar J. Barker

FJB:Ink Enclosures as stated

A1929013.DOC

4100 Legendary Drive • Suite 200 • Destin, Florida 32541 1701 East County Hwy 30A • Suite 201C • Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459 Phone (850) 650-3304 • Fax (850) 650-3305 www.cphlaw.com

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: Business Ideas, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Farrar J. Barker

(Contact Person)

Clark Partington Hart Larry Bond & Stackhouse

(Firm/Company)

4100 Legendary Drive, Suite 200

(Address)

Destin, Florida 32541

(City, State and Zip Code)

#### cjeffreys@hendersonparkinn.com

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at ( 850 <sub>\</sub>650-3304 Farrar J. Barker (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion	<b>\$155.00</b> Filing Fees and Certificate of	<b>\$180.00</b> Filing Fees and Certified Copy	<b>\$185.00</b> Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and
& \$125 for Articles	Status		Certificate of Status
of Organization)			

### STREET ADDRESS:

**Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

**MAILING ADDRESS:** 

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS11 (02/14)

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF BUSINESS IDEAS, LLC

FILED 2015 APR-3 PH 5: 14 AS ASTARY OF

These Articles of Conversion and the attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert Business Ideas, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), into a Florida limited liability company in accordance with Section 605.1045, *Florida Statutes*.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Conversion is Business Ideas, LLC.

2. The Converting Entity is a limited liability company first organized under the laws of the State of Mississippi on April 28, 2010.

3. The name of the Florida limited liability company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is Business Ideas, LLC (the "Converted Entity").

4. The Plan of Conversion and Domestication has been approved in accordance with Miss. Code Ann. §§79-37-501 - 79-37-506 and §§605.1041 - 605.1046 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act and has been approved by all members of the Converting Entity. No members are entitled to appraisal rights as all members of the Converting Entity approved the Plan of Conversion and Domestication and remain the sole members of the Converted Entity.

5. The effective date of these Articles of Conversion and the attached Articles of Organization shall be date of filing with the Florida Department of State.

6. The conversion is permitted by, and complies with all requirements set forth in, Miss. Code Ann. §§79-37-501 - 79-37-506 and §§605.1041 - 605.1046 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the Company has executed these Articles of Conversion on the date set forth below.

**BUSINESS IDEAS, LLC**, a Mississippi limited liability company (Converting Entity)

By:

Shannon Howell, Manager Date: 04/01/2015

**BUSINESS IDEAS, LLC**, a Florida limited liability company (Converted Entity)

By:

Shannon Howell, Authorized Representative Date: 04/01/2015



Exhibit A Articles of Organization

- - -

۰,

.

.

.

.

-

•

.

-- -----

- - -

[see attached]

A1926886.DOC

FILED 2015 APR -3 PM 5: 14 ALLAHACCTOFSTATE

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BUSINESS IDEAS, LLC

The undersigned, Shannon Howell, a natural person competent to contract and an authorized representative of Business Ideas, LLC, hereby presents these Articles of Organization as the Articles of Organization of Business Ideas, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the provisions of Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*.

# **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the limited liability company is Business Ideas, LLC. This limited liability company is referred to in these Articles of Organization as the "Company."

#### ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the Company's initial principal office is 2701 Scenic Highway 98, Unit 5, Destin, Florida 32541. The Company's principal office may hereafter be at such other place or places as its members from time to time may determine.

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE AND POWERS

The Company is organized for any legal and lawful purpose for which a limited liability company may be organized and shall have all powers and rights which a limited liability company may exercise pursuant to Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*.

#### **ARTICLE IV - COMMENCEMENT AND TERM OF EXISTENCE**

The date for commencement of the Company's existence shall be the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State. The Company shall have a perpetual existence unless the Company is terminated as provided in its Operating Agreement.

#### ARTICLE V - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The registered office of the Company is 4100 Legendary Drive, Suite 200, Destin, Florida 32541 and the name of the registered agent at that address is Farrar J. Barker.

### ARTICLE VI – MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by managers in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement of the Company. The names and addresses of the initial managers of the Company are as follows:

Shannon Howell 2701 Scenic Highway 98, Unit 5 Destin, Florida 32541 William O. Hagerman 2701 Scenic Highway 98, Unit 5 Destin, Florida 32541 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of a member of the Company has executed these Articles of Organization on the date set forth below.

**AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:** 

SHANNON HOWELL Date: 04/01/2015

[Registered Agent Acceptance Follows]



**REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE** I do hereby accept the foregoing designation as registered agent of Business Ideas, LLC. I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of such designation.

120 M FARRAR J. BARKE

FILED

2015 APR - 3 PM 5: 14

A1926928.DOC

٠